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Reader Reader  Welcomer Welcomer 

7th October         

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  A O'Neill A O'Neill M Marrs T Behan 

Sunday 9.00 am              Sr Rose A Hall J Flynn Clergy L Weaver R Weaver M Nugent   

Sunday 11.00 am F Thornley Sr Sani H King Clergy J Willett E Green  J Tuttle   

14th October                  

Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Sani J Vaughan P Sims K Gosling   

Sunday 9.00 am 
Conf. Enrolment                

N Conway J Castillo P Pickering  Clergy  St Marys Children M & A Brown   St Marys 
Children  

Sunday 11.00 am M Lynch J Hanna D Johnson Clergy T O'Callaghan J Hurst T & N Lane   

21st October                 

Saturday 6.00 pm Sr Sherly S Wilde S Haydon S Jacob A Nelson M Mellett S Wilde S Drury 

Sunday 9.00 am               C Hartley C St John B Crook Clergy  M Brown E Penhallow Conway Family 

Sunday 11.00 am J Kokore J Kokore S Lawrence Clergy  I Ziegart M Antoney Kokore  Family 

28th October                 

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  S Haydon Thompson  Thompson Family 

Sunday 9.00 am              K Riley S Doherty M Doherty Clergy P Cousins S McCarthy N & G Andrade   

Sunday 11.00 am   F Ostrowski C St John O Panejko Clergy  J Hanna E King  M Lynch   

4th November                  

Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Rose  T Preston A Hall G & P Sims   

Sunday 9.00 am               A Andrade N Andrade A Mutton Clergy  K Gore C St John A Mutton B Nichols 

Sunday 11.00 am D Johnson Sr Sani O Panejko Clergy  H King M Lawrence volunteer volunteer  

11th November                  

Saturday 6.00 pm Sr Sherly S Wilde S Haydon S Jacob A Nelson H Lawlor M Mars T Behan 

Sunday 9.00 am              C Conlon C Conlon B Nichols  Clergy  L Taylor R McDonald C Moyse M Daniel 

Sunday 11.00 am F Thornley Sr Sani H King Clergy R Evans I Cook  volunteer volunteer 

18th November                  

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  K Kallay P Kallay S Wilde S Drury 

Sunday 9.00 am    
Holy Comm Enrolment            

P Pickering Sr Rose K Coffey Clergy  St Marys Children St Marys Children 

Sunday 11.00 am M Lynch J Hanna  D Johnson Clergy H Hollis I Ziegart  J Tuttle   

25th November                  

Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Sani A O'Neill A O'Neill K Gosling   

Sunday 9.00 am               Sr Rose A Hall J Flynn Clergy M Daniel L Cleeve K Riley Crook 
family 



Sunday 11.00 am J Kokore J Kokore S Lawrence Clergy P Rybka A Kearsley J Tuttle  

2nd December                 

Saturday 6.00 pm Sr Sherly S Wilde S Haydon S Jacob J Vaughan P Sims Thompson Family 

Sunday 9.00 am              N Conway J Castillo M Daniel Clergy  L Weaver R Weaver M Nugent   

Sunday 11.00 am   F Ostrowski C St John O Panejko Clergy  T Lane N Ward Kokore  Family 

9th December                  

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  A Nelson M Mellett G & P Sims   

Sunday 9.00 am              C Hartley C St John B Crook Clergy  H HIlton E Hilton  M & A Brown    

Sunday 11.00 am   D Johnson Sr Sani O Panejko Clergy  J Willett E Green  M Lynch   

16th December                 

Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Rose  S Haydon B Kirwan M Marrs T Behan 

Sunday 9.00 am               K Riley S Doherty M Doherty Clergy M Brown E Penhallow Conway Family 

Sunday 11.00 am F Thornley Sr Sani H King Clergy T O'Callaghan J Hurst volunteer volunteer 

23rd December                  

Saturday 6.00 pm Sr Sherly S Wilde S Haydon S Jacob T Preston A Hall K Gosling   

Sunday 9.00 am              A Andrade N Andrade A Mutton Clergy  P Cousins S McCarthy N & G Andrade   

Sunday 11.00 am M Lynch J Hanna  D Johnson Clergy I Ziegart M Antoney Volunteer   

30th December                  

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  A Nelson H Lawlor S Wilde  

Sunday 9.00 am               C Conlon C Conlon B Nichols  Clergy  K Gore C St John A Mutton B Nichols 

Sunday 11.00 am J Kokore J Kokore S Lawrence Clergy  J Hanna E King  J Tuttle   

6th January                  

Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Rose  K Kallay P Kallay Thompson Family 

Sunday 9.00 am               L Weaver R Weaver K Coffey Clergy  L Taylor R McDonald C Moyse M Daniel 

Sunday 11.00 am F Ostrowski C St John O Panejko Clergy  H King M Lawrence T & N Lane   

13th January                  

Saturday 6.00 pm Sr Sherly S Wilde S Haydon S Jacob A O'Neill A O'Neill G & P Sims   

Sunday 9.00 am              Sr Rose A Hall J Flynn Clergy M Daniel L Cleeve Cousins Family 

Sunday 11.00 am   D Johnson Sr Sani O Panejko Clergy  R Evans I Cook  Kokore  Family 

20th January         

Saturday 6.00 pm B Thompson M Kelly I Foley  M John  J Vaughan P Sims M Marrs T Behan 

Sunday 9.00 am               N Conway J Castillo M Daniel Clergy  L Weaver R Weaver K Riley Crook 
family 

Sunday 11.00 am F Thornley E King H King Clergy H Hollis I Ziegart  volunteer volunteer 

27th January                  



Saturday 6.00 pm J Marshall  K Gosling S Wilde Sr Rose  A Nelson M Mellett S Wilde  

Sunday 9.00 am               C Hartley C St John B Crook Clergy  H Hilton E Hilton  M Nugent   
Sunday 11.00 am M Lynch J Hanna D Johnson Clergy P Rybka A Kearsley M Lynch   

 


